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INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF WORKERS.

H.—11.

Reg,
No.

1225
1306
487
855
925
1261
1318
561
53
796
124
473

1328
824

677
1352

772
729

275
567

786
1218

756
1238

869
579
543
912
1315

1132

866
1195
1117
659

Name,

Federated Cooks and Stewards of New
Zealand

Federated Seamen’s Union of New Zealand

Merchant Service Guild of New Zealand

New
Carpenters and Joiners

New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated
Engineering and Allied Trades

New Zealand Federated Bakers’, Pastry-
cooks’, and Related Trades Employees

New Zealand Federated Biscuit and Con-
fectionery

New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron
and Steel Ship, and Bridge Builders

New Zealand Federated Boot Trade

New Zealand Federated Bricklayers .

New Zealand Federated Clothing Trade Em-
ployees

New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and
Wheelwrights

New Zealand Federated Dairy Employees

New Zealand Federated Drivers and Related
Trades

New Zealand Tederated Engine - drivers,
River Engineers, Greasers, and Firemen

New Zealand Federated Fire Brigades’ Em-
ployees

New Zealand Federated Furniture Trade . .

New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-
rant Employees

New Zealand Federated Moulders

New Zealand Federated Painters
Decorators

New Zealand Federated Plumbers and Gag-
fitters

New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants

New Zealand Federated Stonemasons

New Zealand Federated Storemen and
Packers (other than in Retail Shops) and
Warehouse Employees (other than Drivers
and Clerks)

New Zealand Federated Theatrical and
Places of Amusement Employees

New Zealand Federated Tramway and Local
Authorities Omnibus Employees

New Zealand Federated Typographical

ané

New Zealand TFederated Woollen - mills
Employees

New Zealand Federation of Local Bodies
Labourers, Builders’ and Contractors’
and General Labourers

New Zealand Freezing-works and Related
Trades

New Zealand Journalists . .o

New Zealand Performing Musicians

New Zealand Related Printing Trades

New Zealand Waterside Workers’ Federation

Totals. . .e

Zealand Amalgamated Society of

Registered Office.

Trades Hall, Wellington

131 Featherston Street, Wellington

153 Featherston Street, Welhngton
Trades Hall, Auckland .

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland

Trades Hall, Auckland

183 River Road, Richmond, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Auckland

28 Kauri Street, Eastbourne

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..

Foresters” Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland

Workers’ Social Hall, New Plymouth
Trades Hall, Wellington

2 2

28 Kauri Street, Eastbourne

. Trades Hall, Wellington

615 Cooke’s Buildings, Auckland

67 Valley Road, Caversham, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Welhngton

Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Wellington

161 Sandringham Road, Au;:kland
Trades Hall, Auckland ..

150 Boulcott Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, Christchurch

15, Third Floor, Cooper’s Buildings, Willis Street,
Wellington

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Wellington .. ..

92 Forbes Street, Sydenham, Christchurch

Wright’s Buildings, Fort Street, Auckland

Pacific Buildings, Auckland

2 Arthur Street, Ellerslie, Auckland

80 Mannuers Street, Wellington

Number of associations, 34

Nurnber of
- Affiliated Unions,
December, 1931.
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