INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF WORKERS.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Affiliated Unions, December, 1931.
1225	Federated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand	Trades Hall, Wellington	2
1306	Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand	131 Featherston Street, Wellington	
$\frac{487}{855}$	Merchant Service Guild of New Zealand New Zealand Amalgamated Society of	153 Featherston Street, Wellington	0.5
	Carpenters and Joiners		
925	New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated Engineering and Allied Trades	Trades Hall, Christchurch	12
1261	New Zealand Federated Bakers', Pastry- cooks', and Related Trades Employees	Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	4
1318	New Zealand Federated Biscuit and Con-	Trades Hall, Auckland	3
561	fectionery New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron	183 River Road, Richmond, Christchurch	4
	and Steel Ship, and Bridge Builders		ļ.
$\begin{array}{c} 53 \\ 796 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Boot Trade New Zealand Federated Bricklayers	Trades Hall, Auckland	5 3 -
124	New Zealand Federated Clothing Trade Em-	Trades Hall, Christchurch	7
473	ployees New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and	Foresters' Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland	4
1328	Wheelwrights New Zealand Federated Dairy Employees	Workers' Social Hall, New Plymouth	5
824	New Zealand Federated Drivers and Related	Trades Hall, Wellington	9
677	Trades New Zealand Federated Engine - drivers,	,, ,,	5
	River Engineers, Greasers, and Firemen	, , , , ,	
1352	New Zealand Federated Fire Brigades' Employees	28 Kauri Street, Eastbourne	3
$\begin{array}{c} 772 \\ 729 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Furniture Trade New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-	Trades Hall, Wellington 615 Cooke's Buildings, Auckland	8 9
	rant Employees		
$\begin{array}{c c} 275 \\ 567 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Moulders New Zealand Federated Painters and	67 Valley Road, Caversham, Dunedin	8-
j	Decorators		
786	New Zealand Federated Plumbers and Gas- fitters	Trades Hall, Christchurch	4-
1218	New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants	Trades Hall, Wellington	13
$\begin{array}{c c} 756 \\ 1238 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Storemasons New Zealand Federated Storemen and	161 Sandringham Road, Auckland	8
	Packers (other than in Retail Shops) and		
	Warehouse Employees (other than Drivers and Clerks)		
869	New Zealand Federated Theatrical and	150 Boulcott Street, Wellington	7
579	Places of Amusement Employees New Zealand Federated Tramway and Local	Trades Hall, Christchurch	6
	Authorities Omnibus Employees		<u>_</u>
543	New Zealand Federated Typographical	15, Third Floor, Cooper's Buildings, Willis Street, Wellington	5
912	New Zealand Federated Woollen - mills Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	5
1315	New Zealand Federation of Local Bodies	Trades Hall, Wellington	5 -
	Labourers, Builders' and Contractors' and General Labourers		
1132	New Zealand Freezing-works and Related	22 Forbes Street, Sydenham, Christchurch	7
866	Trades New Zealand Journalists	Wright's Buildings, Fort Street, Auckland	3
1195	New Zealand Performing Musicians	Pacific Buildings, Auckland	3
1117	New Zealand Related Printing Trades	2 Arthur Street, Ellerslie, Auckland 80 Manuers Street, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c c} 6 \\ 27 \end{array}$
,559	New Zealand Waterside Workers' Federation	80 Manners Street, Wellington	
	Totals	Number of associations, 34	228